
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships  

4-piece 2018     

Results – UNDER 13 

Competition took place on 21st January 2018 at St Faiths School, Cambridge 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Sam Burnell 8.60 7.80 7.55 7.50 31.45 12       

 
102 

Tomas Valenzuela 

Niedbalski 8.30 7.80 6.95 6.70 29.75 17       

 103 Harry Moffat 8.40 7.40 8.10 8.20 32.10 11       

 104 William Hall 9.50 8.10 7.55 7.90 33.05 10       

 105 Finn Hutchison 9.00 8.55 8.90 8.50 34.95 4       

 106           0.00 20 =     

  Total of top 4 35.50 32.25 32.10 32.10    131.95 3   

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Swanbourne House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 107 Charlie Taylor 9.10 8.60 8.00 8.20 33.90 8       

 108 Alfie Taylor 8.00 7.40 7.30 7.70 30.40 16       

 109 Luke Watson 8.20 7.30 7.80 7.80 31.10 14       

 110 Harrison Debbage-Price 8.60 7.60 7.85 7.30 31.35 13       

 111 Sam Bennett 7.80 6.00 5.00 5.00 23.80 19       

 112           0.00 20 =     

  Total of top 4 33.90 30.90 30.95 31.00    126.75 4   

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 113 Sudis Arif 8.20 7.55 5.75 7.40 28.90 18       

 114 Thomas Ng 7.90 7.40 6.90 8.30 30.50 15       

 115 Tom Fielden         0.00 20 =     

 116 Ore Adebayo 8.90 8.80 8.00 9.00 34.70 6       

 117 Jobe Hart 8.60 8.30 9.35 9.10 35.35 3       

 118 Christopher Pigott 9.10 8.10 8.30 9.30 34.80 5       

  Total of top 4 34.80 32.75 32.55 35.70    135.80 2   

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 119 Joseph Young 8.60 8.10 8.40 8.20 33.30 9       

 120 Hugo Massey 8.75 9.30 9.55 8.30 35.90 1       

 121 Benjamin Christie 8.70 9.20 9.40 8.50 35.80 2       

 122 Samuel Saunt 8.60 8.40 9.00 8.30 34.30 7       

 123           0.00 20 =     

 124   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20 =     

  Total of top 4 34.65 35.0 36.35 33.30    139.30 1  



 

UNDER 13 BOYS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

120 Hugo Massey Port Regis 35.90 1 

121 Benjamin Christie Port Regis 35.80 2 

117 Jobe Hart Haberdashers' Aske's 35.35 3 

105 Finn Hutchison St Faith's 34.95 4 

118 Christopher Pigott Haberdashers' Aske's 34.80 5 

116 Ore Adebayo Haberdashers' Aske's 34.70 6 

122 Samuel Saunt Port Regis 34.30 7 

107 Charlie Taylor Swanbourne House 33.90 8 

119 Joseph Young Port Regis 33.30 9 

104 William Hall St Faith's 33.05 10 

103 Harry Moffat St Faith's 32.10 11 

101 Sam Burnell St Faith's 31.45 12 

110 Harrison Debbage-Price Swanbourne House 31.35 13 

109 Luke Watson Swanbourne House 31.10 14 

114 Thomas Ng Haberdashers' Aske's 30.50 15 

108 Alfie Taylor Swanbourne House 30.40 16 

102 Tomas Valenzuela Niedbalski St Faith's 29.75 17 

113 Sudis Arif Haberdashers' Aske's 28.90 18 

111 Sam Bennett Swanbourne House 23.80 19 

 

 

UNDER 13 BOYS  - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Port Regis 139.30 1 

Haberdashers' Aske's 135.80 2 

St Faith's 131.95 3 

Swanbourne House 126.75 4 

 


